

CS No. 79/17

Akums Drugs & Pharmeceuticals Ltd. V/s Salve Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

08.07.2019

Present: Sh. Arvind Jha, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mobashashair, proxy counsel for defendants.

Previous cost of Rs. 3000/- is paid by counsel for plaintiff to proxy counsel for defendants.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleading of the parties, the following issues are hereby framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of recovery of Rs. 4,03,996/- as prayed for? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the interest, if yes, then at what rate & for what period ?OPP
3. Whether the plaintiff had supplied inferior quality goods to the defendant? OPD.
4. Relief.

No other issue is pressed or arises. Put up for PE by way of affidavit on 03.12.2019 with advance copy to other party at least one week before the next date.

Parties are directed to file original documents and list of witnesses on record within 15 days from today alongwith spare copy for other party.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.07.2019