

SUBHASH CHAND Vs. ZALINA @ ZAREENA AND ORS**22.05.2025**

Present: Ms. Manisha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. R.N. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that main counsel is unable to attend the matter due to illness of her son. The plaintiff is represented by 4 advocates in the matter and the ground for non appearance for remaining counsels is not disclosed. Considering the facts, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff for appearance of his counsel who can argue on his matter and matter be put up for final arguments on **25.09.2025**.

The defendant be compensated by plaintiff with the cost of Rs.5000/- on account of adjournment today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 22.05.2025